
221 East Main Street
Round Rock, Texas 78664City of Round Rock

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2021-005

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:12/28/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:1/14/2021 1/14/2021

Title: Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute a Contract with J.D. Abrams, LP for the
University Boulevard Expansion - AW Grimes to SH 130 Project.

Sponsors:

Indexes: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. University Blvd Bid Tab, 3. University Award Letter, 4. Form 1295

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveCity Council1/14/2021 1 Pass

Consider a resolution authorizing the Mayor to execute a Contract with J.D. Abrams, LP for the
University Boulevard Expansion - AW Grimes to SH 130 Project.

On December 2, 2020 a public bid opening was held for the University Boulevard Expansion - AW
Grimes to SH 130 project. There were a total of six bids received from responding firms with a bid
range from $11,104,890.48 to $14,414,441.21 with J.D. Abrams submitting the lowest bid.

This project will reconstruct  the roadway from 2 lanes to 4 lanes and add a depressed median and
left turn lanes at specific locations. This project is funded through the Type B program with additional
funds from the Federal Surface Transportation Block Grant (STBG) program through CAMPO and also
with funds from Williamson County.

Bids submitted:
J.D. Abrams - $11,104,890.48
Chasco - $11,164,965.08
Jordan Foster - $11,365,933.10
Capital Excavation - $12,540,833.48
Joe Bland - $13,585,147.60
Aaron Concrete - $14,414,441.21

Cost: $11,104,890.48
Source of Funds: RR Transportation and Economic Development Corporation (Type B)

City of Round Rock Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2021-005, Version: 1

City of Round Rock Printed on 4/26/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

